

S. T. 01(07)2018

Order No.40.

Dt.11-12-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

All the 03 accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

No witness is present.

From the record it appears that since long no witness is being examined by the prosecution. In such view of the matter, Public Prosecutor, South 24-Parganas is directed to look into the matter and ensure appearance of prosecutor with witness on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Public Prosecutor, South 24-Parganas, Alipore for information and necessary action.

To 08.03.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah