

S.T.-01(07)2018.

Order No.50.

Dated: 27.01.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

(3) accused file hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that summons is issued to CSW2 Sk. Akhtar, but the said witness is not present.

So, issue bailable WWA against CSW2 Sk. Akhtar with a bail of Rs.300/-.

Fix 06.03.2026 for E/R of WWA & evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.